Director of Operation I   : Ari Asmoko 
e. Director of Operation II : Dhetik Ariyanto 

C. The meeting was attended and/or represented by the Shareholders of the Company holding 

who attended the Meeting either in person or electronically via eASY.KSEI amounting to 

23.000.786.090 (twenty-three billion seven hundred eighty-six thousand ninety) shares, 
representing 79,8449689% of the total number of shares with voting rights issued by the 
Company as of the date of the Meeting, amounting to 28.806.807.016 shares consisting of 1 
Series A Dwiwarna share and 28.806.807.015 Series B shares.